DEMPSEY Alfred

Born: 30 Nov 1873 Karori, Wellington, NZ
Died: 15 Feb 1944 (71)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Joseph Dempsey 1833 - 1911

Mother: Gertrude Norgrove 1844 - 1913

Married: 15 Sep 1897

BAKER Emma Lilian

Born: 26 Feb 1876 Wellington, NZ
Died: 27 Nov 1962 (860 Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: George Baker 1840 - 1903
Mother: Emma Stockbridge 1847 - 1933
Children:

Dempsey Gertrude Lilian

Born: 7 Sep 1898 Wellington, NZ
Died: 24 May 1977 (79) Stewart Island, NZ
Buried: Halfmoon Bay cemetery, Stewart Island, NZ

Married: 1951

Dawson Eric Herbert

Born: 22 Nov 1917 Stewart Island, NZ

Died: 3 Jun 1956 (39)

Buried: Halfmoon Bay cemetery, Stewart Island, NZ
WW?2, ballots

Dempsey Doris

Born: 8 Oct 1902 Wellington, NZ

Died: 2 Mar 1976 (74) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 1953

Mead Frederick Waller

Born: c 1891 Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire, England
Died: 6 Sep 1972 (81)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
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Married: (1°)

?
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Dempsey
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Cooper
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Dempsey
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Morgan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Elsie Emily
c 1895
5 Dec 1951
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

George Arthur

27 Feb 1908 Wellington, NZ
13 Oct 1958 (50) Levin, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ
3 Apr 1933

Elsie
24 Nov 1907

6 Feb 1994 (87)

Charles Joseph
25 Sep 1912 Levin, NZ
22 Apr 1968 (56) Levin, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ

1943

Dalilah/Delila Clarabel Ceciela #
Oct 1912 Levin, NZ

Married: (1% 25 Feb 1929

Wilton
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Allan
1 Jun 1907
6 May 1986 (79)
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ

# Married: (3") 1952

Wylie
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Leonard Arthur
27 Feb 1912
27 Feb 1970
Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: (1) 28 Feb 1935
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Young
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Alfred:

Railway Block 3, Lot 4

Railway Block 3, Part lot 12

NOTES:

Muriel Wilhelmina

1920 - 1922

1922

Levin, Saddlery & harness & footwear, Oxford St, 1929, next to Post Office

Still advertising in Jun 1931

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
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Alfred
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Levin
Levin
Levin
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St

Eric

Napier
Napier
Napier

Harnessmaker
Harnessmaker
Bootmaker
Saddler
Saddler
Saddler
Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker

Radar Operator
Radar Operator
Radar Operator

Halfmoon Bay
Halfmoon Bay
Halfmoon Bay

Invercargill

Emma

Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Gertrude

Durham St Spinster
Durham St Spinster
Durham St Spinster
Durham St Spinster
Durham St Spinster
Durham St Spinster
Halfmoon Bay Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1935
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1928
1935
1938
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Frederick
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

George
Stuckey St
Stuckey St
Stuckey St
Stuckey St
Stuckey St
40 Stuckey St
40 Stuckey St
52 Parker St
52 Parker St
52 Parker St

Charles
Weraroa
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
41 Durham St
41 Durham St
25 Chester St

Allan

Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru

Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer

Civil Servant

Clerk

Retired
Retired
Retired

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Elsie

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Doris
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Elsie
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Dalilah

Queen St
Queen St

Dalilah

Tokomaru
Tokomaru

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married

Married
Married



1946
1949

1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1963
1969
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Palmerston Nth

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Leonard
Invercargill
Invercargill
Dunedin
Queen St, L

167 Cambridge St, L

Wanganui
Wanganui

Labourer

Labourer
Public Servant
Cleaner

Civil Servant
Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Horse Trainer

Butcher
Retired

Hydro Worker

Dorothy Hester

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Muriel

Dunedin
Dunedin

Dalilah
Wanganui
Wanganui

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married

Married
Married



