DEMPSEY Alfred

Born: 30 Nov 1873 Karori, Wellington, NZ

Died: 15 Feb 1944 (71)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Joseph Dempsey 1833 – 1911 Mother: Gertrude Norgrove 1844 - 1913

Married: 15 Sep 1897

BAKER Emma Lilian

 Born:
 26 Feb 1876
 Wellington, NZ

 Died:
 27 Nov 1962 (860
 Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: George Baker 1840 – 1903 Mother: Emma Stockbridge 1847 - 1933

Children:

Dempsey Gertrude Lilian

Born: 7 Sep 1898 Wellington, NZ
Died: 24 May 1977 (79) Stewart Island, NZ
Buried: Halfmoon Bay cemetery, Stewart Island, NZ

Married: 1951

Dawson Eric Herbert

Born: 22 Nov 1917 Stewart Island, NZ

Died: 3 Jun 1956 (39)

Buried: Halfmoon Bay cemetery, Stewart Island, NZ

WW2, ballots

Dempsey Doris

Born: 8 Oct 1902 Wellington, NZ
Died: 2 Mar 1976 (74) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 1953

Mead Frederick Waller

Born: c 1891 Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire, England

Died: 6 Sep 1972 (81)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

D14

Married: (1st)

? Elsie Emily

Born: c 1895 Died: 5 Dec 1951

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Dempsey George Arthur

Born: 27 Feb 1908 Wellington, NZ
Died: 13 Oct 1958 (50) Levin, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ

Married: 3 Apr 1933

Cooper Elsie

Born: 24 Nov 1907 Died: 6 Feb 1994 (87)

Buried:

Dempsey Charles Joseph

Born: 25 Sep 1912 Levin, NZ
Died: 22 Apr 1968 (56) Levin, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ

Married: 1943

Morgan Dalilah/Delila Clarabel Ceciela #

Born: Oct 1912 Levin, NZ

Died: Buried:

Married: (1st) 25 Feb 1929

Wilton Allan

Born: 1 Jun 1907

Died: 6 May 1986 (79)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ

Married: (3rd) 1952

Wylie Leonard Arthur

Born: 27 Feb 1912 Died: 27 Feb 1970

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: (1st) 28 Feb 1935

D14 2

Muriel Wilhelmina

Born: Died: Buried:

Young

Property:

Alfred:

Railway Block 3, Lot 4 1920 – 1922 Railway Block 3, Part lot 12 1922

NOTES:

Levin, Saddlery & harness & footwear, Oxford St, 1929, next to Post Office Still advertising in Jun 1931

Electoral Rolls:

	Alfred		Emma	
1896	Wellington	Harnessmaker		
1900	Wellington	Harnessmaker	Wellington	Married
1905/06	Wellington	Bootmaker	Wellington	Married
1911	Levin	Saddler	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Saddler	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Saddler	Levin	Married
1928	Durham St	Bootmaker	Levin	Married
1935	Durham St	Bootmaker	Levin	Married
1938	Durham St	Bootmaker	Levin	Married
1946	Durham St		Levin	Married
1949	Durham St		Levin	Married
1954	Durham St		Levin	Married
1957	Durham St		Levin	Married
	Eric		Gertrude	
1919			Gertrude Durham St	Spinster
1928			Gertrude Durham St Durham St	Spinster Spinster
1928 1935			Gertrude Durham St Durham St Durham St	Spinster Spinster Spinster
1928 1935 1938			Gertrude Durham St Durham St	Spinster Spinster Spinster
1928 1935 1938 1946	Eric Napier	Radar Operator	Gertrude Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Eric Napier Napier	Radar Operator	Gertrude Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Eric Napier Napier Napier	•	Gertrude Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Eric Napier Napier Napier Napier Halfmoon Bay	Radar Operator	Gertrude Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Bay Married Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Eric Napier Napier Napier Napier Halfmoon Bay Halfmoon Bay	Radar Operator	Gertrude Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Bay Married Widow Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Napier Napier Napier Napier Halfmoon Bay Halfmoon Bay Halfmoon Bay	Radar Operator	Gertrude Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Bay Married Widow Widow Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Eric Napier Napier Napier Napier Halfmoon Bay Halfmoon Bay	Radar Operator	Gertrude Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Bay Married Widow Widow

D14

1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Frederick Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Printer Printer Printer Printer Printer	Elsie Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St		Doris Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster
1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Civil Servant Clerk Retired Retired Retired	Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	George Stuckey St Stuckey St Stuckey St Stuckey St Stuckey St 40 Stuckey St 40 Stuckey St 52 Parker St 52 Parker St 52 Parker St	Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter	Elsie Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Charles Weraroa Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St 41 Durham St 41 Durham St 425 Chester St	Painter	Dalilah Queen St Queen St	Married Married
1928 1935 1938	Allan Tokomaru Tokomaru Tokomaru	Labourer Labourer Labourer	Dalilah Tokomaru Tokomaru	Married Married

D14 4

1946 1949	Palmerston Nth	Labourer		
			Dorothy H	lester
1954	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	PN	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Public Servant	PΝ	Married
1963	Palmerston Nth	Cleaner	PΝ	Married
1969	Palmerston Nth	Civil Servant	PΝ	Married
1972	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PΝ	Married
1978	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PΝ	Married
1981	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PΝ	Married
	_			
	Leonard		MIIFIAI	
			Muriel	
1935	Invercargill	Labourer	Mullel	
1938	Invercargill Invercargill	Labourer		
1938 1938	Invercargill Invercargill Dunedin	Labourer Labourer	Dunedin	Married
1938 1938 1946	Invercargill Invercargill	Labourer		Married Married
1938 1938 1946 1949	Invercargill Invercargill Dunedin	Labourer Labourer	Dunedin	
1938 1938 1946 1949 1954	Invercargill Invercargill Dunedin Queen St, L	Labourer Labourer Horse Trainer	Dunedin	
1938 1938 1946 1949	Invercargill Invercargill Dunedin	Labourer Labourer Horse Trainer	Dunedin	
1938 1938 1946 1949 1954	Invercargill Invercargill Dunedin Queen St, L	Labourer Labourer Horse Trainer	Dunedin Dunedin	
1938 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Invercargill Invercargill Dunedin Queen St, L 167 Cambridge S	Labourer Labourer Horse Trainer St, L Hydro Worker	Dunedin Dunedin	Married
1938 1938 1946 1949 1954	Invercargill Invercargill Dunedin Queen St, L	Labourer Labourer Horse Trainer	Dunedin Dunedin	

D14 5